



QUOTE

**RPM Tech Group**

1805 Split Rail Place  
 Kelowna, BC V1P 1R1  
 Canada

**Exhibit A**

INVOICE # AF1 EVO  
 APRIL 11, 2019

TO Kenton Janzen  
 Denver International Airport  
 27500 E. 80<sup>th</sup> Ave.  
 Denver, CO 80249-6340  
 (303) 350-0120  
 kenton.janzen@denvergov.org

| SALESPERSON  | JOB                       | PAYMENT TERMS | DUE DATE |
|--------------|---------------------------|---------------|----------|
| Brent Dorion | AF1 EVO "Airport Version" | Net 30 Days   |          |

| QTY | DESCRIPTION  | UNIT PRICE      | LINE TOTAL      |
|-----|--|-----------------|-----------------|
| 2   | AF1 - EVO "Cold Air Blower"  | \$394,559.00 US | \$789,118.00 US |
|     | Cassis will be the Peterbilt 320 Complete with electrical pump/manual levers on the hydraulic valves so no electrical controls would be required to move the boom.<br>8 hours operator training<br>8 Hours mechanic training |                 |                 |
| 2   | Chassis & Body Paint - Airport Safety Yellow   | \$4,255.00 US   | \$8,510.00 US   |
| 2   | Complete Service/Operator/Parts Manuals - Electronic & Printed   | \$800.00 US     | \$800.00 US     |
| 2   | Copy of Software to Access Diagnostics of Electronic Control System  | \$3,500.00 US   | \$3,500.00 US   |
| 2   | Freight Drummondville, Que. - Denver International Airport   | \$11,450.00 US  | \$22,900.00 US  |
|     | RPM Tech - NJPA # 080818   |                 |                 |
|     | Warranty - Myslik Inc. & RPM Tech will handle warranty direct.   |                 |                 |
|     | Delivery for the first AF1 EVO May 29, 2019  |                 |                 |
|     | Delivery for the second AF1 EVO July 6, 2019   |                 |                 |
| 1   | Quantity discount as per our NJPA contract, 1% discount if two or more AF1 EVO units are purchased.  | - (\$8,248.28)  | - (\$8,248.28)  |

|              |                        |
|--------------|------------------------|
| SUBTOTAL     | \$816,579.72 US        |
| SALES TAX    |                        |
| <b>TOTAL</b> | <b>\$816,579.72 US</b> |

Quotation prepared by: Brent Dorion

This is a quotation on the goods named, subject to the conditions noted below: Describe any conditions pertaining to these prices and any additional terms of the agreement. You may want to include contingencies that will affect the quotation.

To accept this quotation, sign here and return: \_\_\_\_\_

**THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!**